

## BID TAB

LONG CREEK PARALLEL OUTFALL CONTRACT B			Sanders Utility Construction Co., Inc.		BRS		DELLINGER		CENTRAL BUILDERS		BC&D		THALLE	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>SECTION 1 (PHASE II)</b>														
<b>1</b>	<b>INSTALLATION OF GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE</b>													
A.	48" SANITARY SEWER PIPE (PIPE MATERIAL )													
1	0' - 6' DEPTH	10 LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 194.25	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,150.00
2	6' - 8' DEPTH	35 LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 199.25	\$ 6,973.75	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 14,525.00
3	8' - 10' DEPTH	50 LF	\$ 221.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 209.25	\$ 10,462.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 20,750.00
4	10' - 12' DEPTH	55 LF	\$ 226.00	\$ 12,430.00	\$ 219.25	\$ 12,058.75	\$ 260.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 23,375.00
5	12' - 14' DEPTH	100 LF	\$ 237.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 244.25	\$ 24,425.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 43,500.00
6	14' - 16' DEPTH	1,290 LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 316,050.00	\$ 269.25	\$ 347,332.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 412,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 387,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 387,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 574,050.00
7	16' - 18' DEPTH	3,870 LF	\$ 255.00	\$ 986,850.00	\$ 294.25	\$ 1,138,747.50	\$ 391.00	\$ 1,513,170.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,161,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,161,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,760,850.00
8	18'-20' DEPTH	2,110 LF	\$ 272.00	\$ 573,920.00	\$ 319.25	\$ 673,617.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 896,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 633,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 633,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 981,150.00
9	20' AND DEEPER	200 LF	\$ 337.00	\$ 67,400.00	\$ 369.25	\$ 73,850.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 95,000.00
<b>2</b>	<b>SUBSTITUTING LINING</b>													
A	48" PVC LINED RCP	700 LF		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>3</b>	<b>SUBSTITUTING DUCTILE IRON PIPE</b>													
A	48" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESS. CL 250, W/PROTECTO 401 LINING)	490 LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 37,730.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 269,500.00
<b>4</b>	<b>BASIC 0' - 6' DEPTH MANHOLES</b>													
A	6-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE (BOLT DOWN FRAME AND COVER)	15 EA	\$ 3,877.00	\$ 58,155.00	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 66,225.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
B	8-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES (BOLD DOWN FRAME AND COVER)	12 EA	\$ 6,059.00	\$ 72,708.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
<b>5</b>	<b>EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE</b>													
A	6-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	190 VF	\$ 178.00	\$ 33,820.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 40,850.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,000.00
B	8-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	130 VF	\$ 221.00	\$ 28,730.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 38,740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 45,500.00
<b>6</b>	<b>PVC LININGS FOR MANHOLES</b>													
A	BASIC 0' - 6' DEPTH MANHOLES													
1	6-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE	2 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	8-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	6 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
B	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE													
1	6-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	30 VF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	8-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	76 VF	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 19,456.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 38,000.00
<b>7</b>	<b>FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIVE INCH DIAMETER STEEL VENT PIPES</b>													
A	BASIC 0' - 8' DEPTH	8 EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
B	FOR EXTRA DEPTH (EXCLUDING FIRST 8 VERTICAL FEET)	60 VF	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
<b>8</b>	<b>CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES</b>													
A	STA. 76+66.76	1 LS	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>9</b>	<b>OUTSIDE DROPS AT MANHOLES WITH 9" JOINT OF 8" DIP</b>													
A	FOR BASIC 0'-3' DEPTH INCLUDING BEND AND TEE	3 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
B	FOR EXTRA DEPTH (EXCLUDING FIRST 3 VERTICAL FEET)	5 VF	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
<b>10</b>	<b>REPLACE SECTION OF 8" SAN. SWR. WITH DIP</b>	120 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>11</b>	<b>SEWER LATERAL CONNECTIONS TO MAIN</b>													
A	INTO MANHOLES (REGARDLESS OF SIZE)													

## BID TAB

LONG CREEK PARALLEL OUTFALL CONTRACT B				Sanders Utility Construction Co., Inc.		BRS		DELLINGER		CENTRAL BUILDERS		BC&D		THALLE	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	ELEVATED, INCLUDING BASIC 0'-3" DEPTH INSIDE DROP INCLUDING BEND AND TEE (4" OR 6" DIAMETER)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	FOR EXTRA DEPTH OF 4" OR 6" DROP	1	VF	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
12	<b>STONE STABILIZATION</b>	1,550	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00
13	<b>BEDDING TO CENTER OF EXISTING SEWER @ POINTS OF CROSSINGS</b>	7	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	<b>SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION/BLASTING</b>														
A	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION/BLASTING/MONITORING/ETC.	9,500	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,425,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 380,000.00
B	PRE-BLAST SURVEYS	220	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00
C	POST-BLAST SURVEYS	220	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00
15	<b>FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CLAY ANTI-SEEPAGE COLLARS</b>	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00
16	<b>CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES</b>														
A	SILT FENCE	9,100	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,400.00
B	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	8,100	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,200.00
C	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSINGS														
1	12" CMP	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	30" CMP	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	42" CMP	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
4	54" CIP	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
D	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PER E.C. DETAIL 6.06	2	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
E	VEHICLE WASH DOWN AREA	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
F	CREEK BANK STABILIZATION														
1	CREEK BANK STABILIZATION (CREEK CROSSING Sta. 12+20)	300	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	CREEK BANK STABILIZATION (CREEK CROSSING Sta. 18+60)	300	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00
3	CREEK BANK STABILIZATION (CREEK CROSSING Sta. 30+80)	350	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00
4	CREEK BANK STABILIZATION (BEGINNING APPROX Sta. 54+75)	250	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	CREEK BANK STABILIZATION (BEGINNING APPROX Sta. 69+70)	400	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00
17	<b>FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STONE RIP-RAP</b>	500	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00
18	<b>SEEDING &amp; MULCHING</b>														
A	RESTORATION SEEDING	40,000	SY	\$ 0.55	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,000.00
B	CMU STANDARD SEEDING	2,200	SY	\$ 0.40	\$ 880.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 880.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00
19	<b>CLEARING, GRUBBING AND DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS</b>	7,900	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 79,000.00
20	<b>LOCATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES</b>	12	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00
21	<b>RELOCATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES</b>	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	<b>TESTING</b>														
A	48" PIPE	7,720	LF	\$ 2.31	\$ 17,833.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 61,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 46,320.00
B	6-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE	15	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
C	8-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE	12	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
23	<b>MATERIAL/DENSITY TESTING</b>														
A	SOILS TECHNICIAN SERVICES (FIELD SERVICES)	200	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00
B	LABORATORY SERVICES														
1	STANDARD PROCTOR COMPACTION TEST	80	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00

## BID TAB

LONG CREEK PARALLEL OUTFALL CONTRACT B				Sanders Utility Construction Co., Inc.		BRS		DELLINGER		CENTRAL BUILDERS		BC&D		THALLE	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
24	CLEANING AND RECOATING EXISTING STEEL VENT PIPES, COMPLETE	16	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
25	REMOVING EXISTING FLAT SLAB MANHOLE TOPS AND REPLACE WITH CONE SECTIONS	1	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
26	ASPHALT REMOVAL/ REPLACEMENT/REPAIR														
A	REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT	100	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
B	REPAIR	500	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (SECTION 1, ITEMS 1-26)</b>					<b>\$ 3,213,176.20</b>		<b>\$ 3,376,375.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,168,571.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,328,450.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,471,750.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,691,520.00</b>
<b>SECTION 2 (PHASE I)</b>															
1	INSTALLATION OF GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE														
A.	48" SANITARY SEWER PIPE (PIPE MATERIAL )														
1	10' - 6' DEPTH	10	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 194.25	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,150.00
2	6' - 8' DEPTH	10	LF	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 199.25	\$ 1,992.50	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,150.00
3	8' - 10' DEPTH	20	LF	\$ 221.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 209.25	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 8,300.00
4	10' - 12' DEPTH	80	LF	\$ 226.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 219.25	\$ 17,540.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 34,000.00
5	12' - 14' DEPTH	1,650	LF	\$ 237.00	\$ 391,050.00	\$ 244.25	\$ 403,012.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 453,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 717,750.00
6	14' - 16' DEPTH	1,540	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 377,300.00	\$ 269.25	\$ 414,645.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 488,180.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 685,300.00
7	16' - 18' DEPTH	990	LF	\$ 255.00	\$ 252,450.00	\$ 294.25	\$ 291,307.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 381,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 450,450.00
8	18'-20' DEPTH	310	LF	\$ 272.00	\$ 84,320.00	\$ 319.25	\$ 98,967.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 144,150.00
9	20' AND DEEPER	60	LF	\$ 337.00	\$ 20,220.00	\$ 369.25	\$ 22,155.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 28,500.00
2	SUBSTITUTING LINING														
A	48" PVC LINED RCP	460	LF		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
3	SUBSTITUTING DUCTILE IRON PIPE														
A	48" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESS. CL 250, W/PROTECTO 401 LINING)	NOT USED													
4	BASIC 0' - 6' DEPTH MANHOLES														
A	6-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE (BOLT DOWN FRAME AND COVER)	11	EA	\$ 3,877.00	\$ 42,647.00	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 48,565.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
B	8-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES (BOLD DOWN FRAME AND COVER)	4	EA	\$ 6,059.00	\$ 24,236.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
A	6-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	130	VF	\$ 178.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00
B	8-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	50	VF	\$ 221.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00
6	PVC LININGS FOR MANHOLES														
A	BASIC 0' - 6' DEPTH MANHOLES														
1	6-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	8-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
B	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE														
1	6-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	37	VF	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,800.00
2	8-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES	30	VF	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIVE INCH DIAMETER STEEL VENT PIPES														
A	BASIC 0' - 8' DEPTH	5	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B	FOR EXTRA DEPTH (EXCLUDING FIRST 8 VERTICAL FEET)	50	VF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES														

## BID TAB

LONG CREEK PARALLEL OUTFALL CONTRACT B				Sanders Utility Construction Co., Inc.		BRS		DELLINGER		CENTRAL BUILDERS		BC&D		THALLE	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A	STA. 93+50.92	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B	STA. 139+79.19	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>9</b>	<b>OUTSIDE DROPS AT MANHOLES WITH 9' JOINT OF 8" DIP</b>														
A	FOR BASIC 0'-3' DEPTH INCLUDING BEND AND TEE	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
B	FOR EXTRA DEPTH (EXCLUDING FIRST 3 VERTICAL FEET)	6	VF	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
<b>10</b>	<b>REPLACE SECTION OF 8" SAN. SWR. WITH DIP</b>	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>11</b>	<b>SEWER LATERAL CONNECTIONS TO MAIN INTO MANHOLES (REGARDLESS OF SIZE) ELEVATED, INCLUDING BASIC 0'-3' DEPTH INSIDE DROP INCLUDING BEND AND TEE (4" OR 6" DIAMETER)</b>														
A	1														
	2														
<b>12</b>	<b>STONE STABILIZATION</b>	1,000	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00			\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>13</b>	<b>BEDDING TO CENTER OF EXISTING SEWER @ POINTS OF CROSSINGS</b>														
<b>14</b>	<b>SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION/BLASTING</b>														
A	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION/BLASTING/MONITORING/ETC.	5,800	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 232,000.00
B	PRE-BLAST SURVEYS	80	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
C	POST-BLAST SURVEYS	80	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
<b>15</b>	<b>FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CLAY ANTI-SEEPAGE COLLARS</b>	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
<b>16</b>	<b>CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES</b>														
A	SILT FENCE	5,800	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,200.00
B	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	5,300	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 7,685.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,600.00
C	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSINGS														
1	12" CMP	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
D	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE PER E.C. DETAIL 6.06	1	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
E	VEHICLE WASH DOWN AREA	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
F	CREEK BANK STABILIZATION														
1	CREEK BANK STABILIZATION (CREEK CROSSING Sta. 102+00)	250	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	CREEK BANK STABILIZATION (CREEK CROSSING Sta. 108+05)	150	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	CREEK BANK STABILIZATION (CREEK CROSSING Sta. 124+10)	150	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>17</b>	<b>FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STONE RIP-RAP</b>	150	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00
<b>18</b>	<b>SEEDING &amp; MULCHING</b>														
A	RESTORATION SEEDING	12,900	SY	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,450.00
B	CMU STANDARD SEEDING	11,000	SY	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,000.00
<b>19</b>	<b>CLEARING, GRUBBING AND DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS</b>	4,700	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,000.00
<b>20</b>	<b>LOCATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES</b>	5	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>21</b>	<b>RELOCATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES</b>	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>22</b>	<b>TESTING</b>														
A	48" PIPE	4,670	LF	\$ 2.31	\$ 10,787.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,680.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 37,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,020.00
B	6-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE	11	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00

## BID TAB

LONG CREEK PARALLEL OUTFALL CONTRACT B				Sanders Utility Construction Co., Inc.		BRS		DELLINGER		CENTRAL BUILDERS		BC&D		THALLE	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
C	8-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
23	<b>MATERIAL/DENSITY TESTING</b>														
A	SOILS TECHNICIAN SERVICES (FIELD SERVICES)	120	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00
B	LABORATORY SERVICES														
1	STANDARD PROCTOR COMPACTION TEST	50	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
24	CLEANING AND RECOATING EXISTING STEEL VENT PIPES, COMPLETE	12	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
25	REMOVING EXISTING FLAT SLAB MANHOLE TOPS AND REPLACE WITH CONE SECTIONS	1	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
26	<b>ASPHALT REMOVAL/ REPLACEMENT/REPAIR</b>														
A	REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT	100	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
B	REPAIR	500	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL (SECTION 2, ITEMS 1-26)</b>				\$ 1,784,135.70		\$ 1,820,962.50		\$ 2,165,188.00		\$ 2,354,200.00		\$ 3,278,350.00		\$ 3,124,920.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL (SECTION 1, ITEMS 1-26)</b>				\$ 3,213,176.20		\$ 3,376,375.00		\$ 4,168,571.00		\$ 4,328,450.00		\$ 5,471,750.00		\$ 5,691,520.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL (SECTIONS 1 AND 2, ITEMS 1-26)</b>				\$ 4,997,311.90		\$ 5,197,337.50		\$ 6,333,759.00		\$ 6,682,650.00		\$ 8,750,100.00		\$ 8,816,440.00
27	MOBILIZATION TO PROJECT SITE	1	LS		\$ 99,946.24		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 126,750.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 175,000.00		\$ 176,328.80
	<b>SUBTOTAL (SECT. 1 AND 2, INCLUDING MOBILIZATION)</b>				\$ 5,097,258.14		\$ 5,297,337.50		\$ 6,460,509.00		\$ 6,782,650.00		\$ 8,925,100.00		\$ 8,992,768.80
28	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (2% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL)				\$ 101,945.16		\$ 105,946.75		\$ 129,210.18		\$ 135,653.00		\$ 178,502.00		\$ 179,855.38
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$ 5,199,203.30		\$ 5,403,284.25		\$ 6,589,719.18		\$ 6,918,303.00		\$ 9,103,602.00		\$ 9,172,624.18